Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of three thousand three hundred dollars ($3,300), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Commissioner of Public Charities for the purpose of providing 
salaries for the following positions: 

Institution and Position. 
Code 1907 Metropolitan Hospital, Auto Engineman (2), $1,200, without 

maintenance